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] Elﬂﬂl Initial Comments ¢ 000 |

| This repart is of # biennial construction survey |
done by Bob Gelchell on July B, 2015,

This facility was firat licensed as a Family Caro
Homa for six [B) ambulatory Residents (able o
evacuate and respond wilhout any physical or
verbal assistance during a fire or othar
emargency) on May 31, 2011, Based on this we
are requiring the home to be In compliance with
the 2005 Rules 10A MCAC 13G for the Liceneing
of Family Care Homes, and, fhve 2009 North
Carglihe State Bullding Code - Seclion 421.2 -
Residenbal Care Homes.

Deficienclas were noted which will require a new
plan of correction.

C 147 Corrldor-Free of Dbetructions {143

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING |
108 NCAC 136G 0311 CORRIDOR

fe] Cotridors shall be free of all eguipment and
othar ohstructions.

Thias Rube is not met es evidenced by,

| 1. Based on obearvatlon, egress from all areas

| was not malntained in a safe manner by having

| corridors blocked by & door in the path of egress.
Thig would affect all residents by not allowing free

| BOQress in AN emergency.
|

Findings Include: &;’ "’:“ﬂ,l? be .
' The Dining Room / Kitchen door on the corridaor, —H’ L [1 e |f'{rt¢§}__
in tha path of egress, is equipped with locking ] ) /]
in the pat s stanclard Desv
G148 Dutelde Entrances/Exils-Handrails Al Porches 148 !
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c 149| Confinuad From page 1 C 148

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

104 MCAC 13G 0312 QUTSIDE ENTRAMCE
| AND EXITS

(f) All stapa, porches, sloops and ramps shall be
| provided with handralle and guardrails.

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by;
1. Baged on cbhaervalion, the faclity was nol |
maintained in a aafe manner by having handrails
that wara not securad,

| Findimgs include;

a) The front porch handrall has loose support _ \ il e
| poata at the sidawalk enfrance PR L%d :lb"néf L ,l [ .J"Iﬂ'ﬁ""f-* -erﬂ:jkﬂ/ 'E 4 ‘15

| Witk plaged On goch end oF

C 153 Houskeeping And Fumishings-Clean, Repaired | C 153 |SidCudalll endrence hand ey

A Ohden Cin ;
SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING "E' 'Hﬁ U{?

104 NCAC 136G 0315 HOUSEKEEPING AND :
FURNISHINGS |
(a) Each family care home shall; |
(1) have walls, cellings, and floors or floor

covarings kepl clean and in good repair;

(2} hava no chronic unplaasant odors;

{3) have furnilure clean and in good repair;
(8} This Rule shall apply to new and exieling
| homes.

i This Rule is nod met as evidenced by

1. Based on observation, the furnishings wara ¥

| mot maintained in good condition,
L ' . . MLy

Fingings include:; B L, . 3

a) Diring Roomiitchen chairs are worn, A H&'ﬂ‘ﬂ“‘\ E/Ihp'lr “ Il L‘E b
| b} Bedroom 2 has a worn chair, L m'E-"Ifw[} ich '-I"t‘dktc'L

&) Bedroom 1 has a chest of drawers missing a Bﬁq’-‘"ﬁﬁ'ﬂ‘g 5 "11""':'-&1" o 1I-|I b& '
| drawer. ?Jl taes A |ﬁ"|||" I

d) Bedroom 1 has end tables missing drawer dov
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Continued Fram page 2

a) Bedroom 3 has missing handle on chest of
drawers,

2. Based on cheervation, housekesping wae not

| malntained safe in all areas,

| Findinga include:
| a) Bedroom 1 hes a wesp nest batwoon the

| window and the screan,

| b) Bedroom 1 has spider webs and cob webs

hanging from the ceiling

Fire Extinguizhers

| BECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING
VI0AMCAC 136 0316 FIRE SAFETY AND
NESASTER PLAN

{a) Fire axtinguishers shall ba providad which
meel these minimum reguirements in a family
| care homae;
1) one five pound of larger (nol charge) "A-B-C"
[ typa cantrally located,

{2} one five pound or larger “A-B-C" or 02
type located in the kitchen; and
| {3} any othar location as delermined by the code
| anforcement officlal,

This Rule is not mat as evidenced by
1. Based on obeervatlon, the building fire
| protection equipment was not maintained in a
| aafe manner. This would affect all residents by
ried having fire protection equipment operable for
LAE in AN eMergancy

Findings includa:

Ihi inspechion tags on the fire extingukshers
indizate that required monthly checks are nol
being performed per MFFA 10

C 153

| C 108

drawer (mdte witl] be ¢

Bebrvorm | wund nest has
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& 174| Continued From page 3
C ‘IT'I‘ Building Equipment Malntalned Safe, Operating

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

T0ANCAC 13G 0317 BUILDING SERVICE
EQUIFMENT

(@) The building and all fire sefely, electrical,
machanical, and plumbing equipment in a famy
care home shall be maintained in & safe and
operafing condificn.

[ {i} Thia Rula ahall apply to new and existing
family care homes.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

1. Based on obaervation, the building fire
protection equipmeani was not instalfed in
accordance with the Licensure Rules ard

| Building Code in effact whaen the facility was first
licensed, Thie would effect all resldents by not
datecting smoke, activating the fire alarm, and
directing residants from the building.

Findimgs include;
| & The emaoke detector in Bedroom 3 did not
aound when the agquipment was activated,

2. Based on observetion, the mechanical
| vantiiation was not malntained operating.

Findings irnclude;
a] Machanical veniilation In the front bathraom is
not warking
i i) Mechanleal ventitation in the back bathroom ia
| not wiorking,
| &) Mechancal exheust venlilatlon on drver dust |5
wanting under the houss,
| d) Maechanical exhaust on the kilchen range

| hood s not working.

3. Based on observation, the front walkway was
nod maintained safe,

Cor4
CT4

New bhatkey
i Smgie Aebeckn
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G748 Confinued From page 4 C174
Firdings inchede:
a) There are loose, warped boards on the front
|‘ walkway presenting s frip hazard,
4, Based on chearvation, the facility componente
wara not maintained operabla by having doors in
disrepair. This could affect a residents privacy,
Followup Findings: .
The following doore have Issues: | ., E’j Fi0-657
a) Sta¥t bedroom door won't close and letch, and MWD d 4 s £ ?f/
has o broken door knob, # H1 o kh"}b ( )
b} Bedroom 2 door scrubs frame and latch is F Arepl. -
loose, E . [|,,. , y i
) Bedroom 1 door is hitting the frame, 4) . &C‘@‘{:‘ ey Ll be |§-o-15]
,ﬁ?& Mxed. . Pedreoma Lotk
| wWill be Cep foced.
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